South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 02:48:57 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3517 (Rat #0328, Act #0292 of 1996) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges

A Bill to amend Sections 14-1-206 and 14-1-209, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to assessments to be
imposed in criminal cases in certain courts, so as to exclude the Family Court; to amend Section 16-19-10, relating to the
imposition of certain criminal penalties, so as to further provide for the penalties to be imposed and for the distribution of the
required fine; to amend Section 17-15-260, relating to the disposition of certain bail and recognizances, so as to provide for the
manner in which funds to be deposited in the State General Fund must be transmitted to the State Treasurer; to amend
Section 23-31-190, as amended, relating to the penalties for pistol or firearm violations, so as to further provide for the
distribution of the required fine; and to repeal Section 24-23-220, relating to the payment and distribution of certain
assessments and restitution charges.-amended title

02/07/95
02/09/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
02/21/95
02/22/95
02/22/95
02/23/95
02/28/95
02/28/95
03/06/96
04/02/96
04/02/96
04/04/96
04/04/96
04/11/96
04/17/96
04/30/96
05/06/96
05/06/96
05/16/96
05/16/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 14, 1995 HJ-6
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 15, 1995 HJ-23
Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 16, 1995 HJ-31
Amended HJ-17

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 21, 1995 HJ-17
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 22, 1995 HJ-14
Amended HJ-11

Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Amended SJ-23

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 16, 1996 HJ-51
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-58

Ratified R 328

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/96

Copies available

Act No. 292

Page 1 of 1



