May 17, 2024, 02:48:57 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## H\*3517 (Rat #0328, Act #0292 of 1996) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges

A Bill to amend Sections 14-1-206 and 14-1-209, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to assessments to be imposed in criminal cases in certain courts, so as to exclude the Family Court; to amend Section 16-19-10, relating to the imposition of certain criminal penalties, so as to further provide for the penalties to be imposed and for the distribution of the required fine; to amend Section 17-15-260, relating to the disposition of certain bail and recognizances, so as to provide for the manner in which funds to be deposited in the State General Fund must be transmitted to the State Treasurer; to amend Section 23-31-190, as amended, relating to the penalties for pistol or firearm violations, so as to further provide for the distribution of the required fine; and to repeal Section 24-23-220, relating to the payment and distribution of certain assessments and restitution charges.-amended title

		······································
02/07/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
02/09/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 14, 1995 HJ-6
02/14/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 15, 1995 HJ-23
02/15/95	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 16, 1995 HJ-31
02/16/95	House	Amended HJ-17
02/16/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 21, 1995 HJ-17
02/21/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 22, 1995 HJ-14
02/22/95	House	Amended HJ-11
02/22/95	House	Read second time HJ-12
02/23/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
02/28/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/28/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13
03/06/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-21
04/02/96	Senate	Amended SJ-25
04/02/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/04/96	Senate	Amended SJ-23
04/04/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
04/11/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 16, 1996 HJ-51
04/17/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-58
04/30/96		Ratified R 328
05/06/96		Signed By Governor
05/06/96		Effective date 05/06/96
05/16/96		Copies available
05/16/96		Act No. 292